## 506210424 08/19/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6257165

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MITEK HOLDINGS, INC.	08/19/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COLUMBIA INSURANCE COMPANY	
Street Address:	3024 HARNEY STREET	
City:	ОМАНА	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 68131	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16911845

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (314)863-9388

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 314-863-0800

**Email:** stl.uspatents@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: STINSON LLP

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BLVD., SUITE 1100 Address Line 4: SAINT LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEY DOCKET NUMBER: MLP7979.US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA FORD	
SIGNATURE: /Patricia Ford/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2020	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Mitek to Columbia Assignment#page1.tif source=Mitek to Columbia Assignment#page2.tif source=Mitek to Columbia Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506210424 REEL: 053534 FRAME: 0619

#### ASSIGNMENT

- 1. WHEREAS, MiTek Holdings, Inc. of Wilmington, Delaware, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain letters patent of the United States; and to certain applications for letters patent of the United States; and
- 2. WHEREAS, Columbia Insurance Company of Omaha, Nebraska, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nebraska (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring said right, title, and interest of Assignor;
- 3. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by Assignee to Assignor in hand paid, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies), in and to said letters patent and all reissues thereof and reexamination certificates therefor, including Assignor's full right to sue for and recover all damages recoverable from past infringements of said letters patent; including specifically, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the United States patent listed below; and Assignor has further agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and

1

transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies), in and to, said United States applications, any other United States applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue application) based in whole or in part on said United States applications or in whole or in part on said inventions, and any and all United States patents which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said inventions or any part thereof; including, specifically, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the United States applications listed below.

- 4. TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the respective terms full for which said patents have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.
- 5. AND Assignor hereby authorized and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States patent applications to Assignee, its successors and assigns.
- 6. AND Assignor hereby agrees to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications for United States

MLP 7979.USP

patents that may be deemed necessary by said Assignee, its successors or assigns fully to secure its interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents, said several patent applications or any of them.

- 7. AND Assignor covenants that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.
  - 8. THE UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

Serial No.	Filed	Inventor(s)	Title
62/866,724	June 26, 2019	Steven Brekke	FACADE SUPPORT SYSTEM

9. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be executed by its officers thereunto duly this 19Th day of , 2020.

MITEK HOLDINGS, INC.

Joseph C. Carr, Jr / E Senior/Vice President,

Secretary & General Counsel

SNL/clp